submission of bids shall lead to summary cancellation of bid and may lead to 

blacklisting in WBMSCL for at least 5 years. 

Each scanned documents should have an index page indicating the 

name of the documents enclosed with Page no.  

6. 

Last date of submission of:  

1. Earnest Money Deposit of an amount of Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Four Lakhs only) shall be paid, of which Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees 

Four Lakhs only) shall be transferred by way of electronic transfer to the 

designated bank account as mentioned in the website 

https://www.wbtenders.gov.in and the remaining amount of Rs. 

20,00,000/- (Rupees  Twenty Lakhs only) to be paid offline by way of